’I’ ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO BE ADDRESSE[:: TO T’HE GENERAL MANAGER
’ Central Electricity Board

) CORPORATE OFFICE
TELNo. ° :(230) 404 2000 P.0. BOX 134 | Rue du Savoir | Cyber City, Ebéne 72201
TELEFAX No. :(230) 454 7630 / 7632
E-MAIL :ceb@intnet.mu MAURITIUS
WEBSITE :ceb.intnet.mu
VAT Reg. No. :VAT22000591
BRN :F07000041
OUR REF: OAB-IT-20-021_ Ext.1
YOUR REF: 26 June 2020

Attention: All Bidders

Dear Sir/fMadam,

OAB-IT-20-021: Provision of IT Services for SAP (EHP 8) Technical Upgrade
2AB-11-c0-Ue1: Provision of IT Services EAP grad

Extension No. 1
Please refer to the above mentioned bidding exercise.

Bidders are hereby informed that the date for submission of bids has been extended to
Wednesday 05 August 2020 at the same time and venue instead of 08 July 2020.

Yours faithfully,
o

R. Chowdharry

Supply Chain Manager



